THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 31, 1883.

Towns, Wheat. | Barley.| Oats.

s, d.|s d s d

Mansfield ... 27 2
Worksop e | 42 3 e 122 4
Ulverstone see .o Nil- 1Y) oon
Preston (Lancashire) | Nil
Warrington ... .| Nil o
Manchester ... f 42 11 oo 26 8
Garstang . | Nil. | | .. e
Kendal e «.| Nil s .
Carlisle e -] 45 4 . |28 9
Penrith . |18 0]28 8
Egremont (Cumb’land)} Nil. o o
Newecastle-on-Tyne ...[ 42 8 o | 2410
Alnwick {40 0| 34 0|26 8
Berwick .o |41 7131 4129 3
Durham YY) ™ Nil. e Y]
Stockton-on-Tees ...] 42 0 .
Darlington ... el 44 6 e
Sllndel‘land ess e 41 6 one 1Y)
Yol'k ore see ese 45 1 Y .se
Leeds... o] Nil e p
Wakefield ... o Nil e
Bridlington ... - 40 1 e |21 2
Beverley ... . 89 7 ‘e aee
Howden o ool Nil .
Sheffield . o] 44 0 oo .
Hull Py e ses 42 1 e “ece
New Malton ... el 40 4 w |21 5
Bedale voof  Nil, vee oee
Knaresborough .| Nil o
Northauerton Ty 42 4 e YT
Ripon... ore Y 43 4 ose 21 6
Doncaster ... el 40 10 25 1
Goole... - .. 88 10 . .
Snaith . ses] Nil . .
Eﬂsingwold e see 41 7 see Y]
Scarborough ... . 89 3 ses
Relby ... e .| Nil,
Thirsk ree o) 42 10 . o
Penistone ... o Nil, s
Denbigh ase wee Ni]- see YY)
Wl'exham Y1) ase Nilo ees eos
Carnarvon .. o] Nil o
Haverfordwest «o)  Nil, e
Carmarthen ... e Nil e vee
Cal‘diﬁ. ane »es Nil. YY) oo
Cardigan ses .o .es .ee 26 0
Brecon o o Nil .
Montgomery «.. oo Nil e

In the Matter of the Companies Act, 1867, and
in the Matter of the Tyne Steam Shipping
Company Limited and Reduced.

OTICE is hereby given, that a petition pre-
sented to Her Majesty’s High Court of

Justice on the 16th day of April, 1883, for con-

firming a resolution reducing the capital of the

above Company from £300,000 to £240,000, is
directed to be heard Lefore Mr. Jusiice Chitty
on the 6th day of August, 1883,—Dated 27th

day of July, 1883.

Shum, Crossman, Crossman, aud Prichard,
16, Theobald’s-road, Gray’s-inn, W.C.,
in the county of Middlesex; Agents for

R. P. and H. Pkilipson and Cooper, of
Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Solicitors for the
Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that by an Order

L of the High Court of Justice, Chancery

Division, dated the 9th day of June, 1883,

and made in the matter of the Rother Vale

Collieries Limited and Reduced, and in the matter

3827

of the Companies Acts, 1862, 1867, and 1877, the

reduction of the capital of the above-named Com-

pany was confirmed, and which Order was re.
gistered on the 13th day of July, 1883, with the

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies pursuant to

the said Order.—Dated this 25th day of July,

1883,

Spencer Whitehead, 1, New-square, Lin-
coln’s-inn ; Agent for

Milward, Balden, Spencer, and Lyttelton,
of Birmingham, Solicitors for the Com-
pany.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Division.

Mcr, Justice Chitty.

In the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1867 and
1877, and in the Matter of the Florence Mill
Company Limited.

\l OTICE is hereby given, that by an Order
L made by Mr. Justice Chitty, on the 23rd
of June, 1883, in the above matters on the
petition of the above-named Florence Mill Com-
pany Limited, it was ordered that the Special
Resolution passed at an Extraordinary General
Meeting of the said Company held on the 26th
day of January, 1883, and confirmed at an Extra-
ordinary General Meeting of the said Company
held on the 16th day of February, 1883, and
which resolution was in the words and figures
following, that is to say:— That the capital of
the Company be reduced by the amount of £5 per
share,” should be and the said Resolution was
thereby confirmed. And notice is hereby given,
that the said Order has been produced to the
Registrar of Joint Stock Companies, and a copy
thereof has been delivered to him, together with a
Minute approved by thesaid Judge, in the words
and figures following, viz. :—* The capital of the
Company is £20,000 divided into 4,000 shares of
£5 each. At the date of the registration of this
Minute, 3,458 of the said shares are in issue, 507
have been forfeited, and 35 have never been
issued. Upon 3,153 of the said 3,458 shares,
namely, the shares numbered 1 to 1,180, 1,253 to
1,380, 1,421 to 1,430, 1,481 to 1,655, 1,696 to
1,715, 1,726 to 1,730, 1,746 to 1,795, 1,826 to
1,840, 2,026 to 2,245, 2,311 to 2,440, 2,641 to
2,740, 2,791 to 2,940, 2,966 to 8,485, 3,516 to
8,965 £5 per share is to be deemed to have
been paid. Upon the remaining 305 of the said
3,458 shares, there are to be deemed to have been
paid the following respective sums, that is to say :
—Upon the shares whose denoting numbers are
1,381 to 1,420, £2; 1,431 to 1,480, 2,271 to
2,290, 1,786 to 1,745, £3 15s. ; 1,656 to 1,675,
1,716 to 1,725, 1,731 to 1,735, £3; 1,841 to
1,850, £1; 2,246 to 2,270, 2,291 to 2,310, 2,741
t0 2,790, £4 ; 2,951 t0 2,965, £3 ; 3,486 to 3,515,
£38 10s.—Dated this 25th day of July, 1883.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Division,
In the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1862 and
1867, and in the Matter of the London Many-
facturing Company Limited.
BY an Order made in the above matter by the
Honourable Mr. Justice Kay, dated the 23rd
day of July, 1883, on the petition of James Beal
Bantock, of 36, Campbell-road, Bow, in the county
of Middlesex, Gentleman, it was ordered that the
London Manufacturing Company Limited be
wound up under the Companies Acts, 1862 and
1867, and that the costs of the petitioner be taxed
by the Taxing Master, and paid out of the assets
of the said Company.
A. P. Merriman, 90, Cannon-street, in
the city of London, Solicitor for the
Petitioner.

——



